
Power Supplies 

MacurcoTM

 Building & Home Solutions Building & Home Solutions

© Aerionics 2020.  All rights reserved. Macurco is a trademark of Aerionics, Inc.

 
Macurco Gas Detection
3601 N St. Paul Ave, 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Website: www.macurco.comPhone: 1-877-367-7891 Email: info@macurco.com 

5/2020

Whether you are looking for gas 
detection for a security system, 
building automation or HVAC system, 
for personal safety or for monitoring 
specific gases in potentially hazardous 
environments, Macurco has a gas 
detector to meet your needs. 

PS-24, PS-24-H, MAC6AMP-4, MAC10AMP-4

PS-24 PS-24-H

Model Number InputApplication Output
Output 

Current Max
Number of

Outputs Size
Operating

Temperature Weight

PS-24-H

MAC6AMP-4

PS-24 

MAC10AMP-4

85-264VAC

115VAC

90-264VAC 

115VAC

Standalone

System

Standalone 

System

24VDC

12-24VDC

24VDC 

24VDC

1.3A

6A

1.05A 

10A

1

4

1 

4

 2.8 x 1.3 x 1.9 in.
(7.1 x 3.3 x 4.8 cm) 

 3.6 x 1.5 x 1.1 in.
(9.1 x 3.8 x 2.9 cm) 

13.5 x 13 x 3.3 in.
(34.2 x 33 x 8.3 cm) 

 15.5 x 12 x 4.5 in.
(39.3 x 30 x 11.4 cm) 

 32ºF to 120ºF 
(0ºC to 49ºC)

 32ºF to 120ºF 
(0ºC to 49ºC)

 -4ºF to 104ºF 
(-20ºC to 40ºC)

 -22ºF to 158ºF 
(-30ºC to 70ºC)

8.5 lbs.
(3.8 kg)

0.26 lbs.
(0.12 kg)

0.30 lbs.
(0.14 kg)

9.4 lbs.
(4.6 kg)

The Macurco power supply options allow flexibility when designing your gas detection system.  Whether is it a single 

standalone setup or a multi-point system, the Macurco Class II power supply options are a great fit.  

MAC10AMP-4MAC6AMP-4


