## Macurco Marc Col uzunos

Whether you are looking for gas detection for a security system, building automation or HVAC system, for personal safety or for monitoring specific gases in potentially hazardous environments, Macurco has a gas detector to meet your needs.



## **Power Supplies**

## PS-24, PS-24-H, MAC6AMP-4, MAC10AMP-4

The Macurco power supply options allow flexibility when designing your gas detection system. Whether is it a single standalone setup or a multi-point system, the Macurco Class II power supply options are a great fit.



**PS-24** 



**PS-24-H** 



MAC6AMP-4



MAC10AMP-4

Model Number	Application	Input	Output	Output Current Max	Number of Outputs	Operating Temperature	Size	Weight
PS-24	Standalone	90-264VAC	24VDC	1.05A	1	-4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C)	2.8 x 1.3 x 1.9 in. (7.1 x 3.3 x 4.8 cm)	0.30 lbs. (0.14 kg)
PS-24-H	Standalone	85-264VAC	24VDC	1.3A	1	-22°F to 158°F (-30°C to 70°C)	3.6 x 1.5 x 1.1 in. (9.1 x 3.8 x 2.9 cm)	0.26 lbs. (0.12 kg)
MAC6AMP-4	System	115VAC	12-24VDC	6A	4	32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C)	13.5 x 13 x 3.3 in. (34.2 x 33 x 8.3 cm)	8.5 lbs. (3.8 kg)
MAC10AMP-4	System	115VAC	24VDC	10A	4	32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C)	15.5 x 12 x 4.5 in. (39.3 x 30 x 11.4 cm)	9.4 lbs. (4.6 kg)

**Macurco Gas Detection** 

3601 N St. Paul Ave,

Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone: 1-877-367-7891 Website: www.macurco.com Email: info@macurco.com